

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 10348/2010

A.S.I. THROUGH SUPDT.ARCHAEOLOGIST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UP SUNNI CENTRAL WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report, sole appellant is served in alternative arrangement but still unrepresented.

However, Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record submits that vakalatnama on behalf of appellant has already been e-filed last night. Registry to verify the same. If it is so, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

In case of default whereof, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG